

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Jacob

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Carson Steele, 2 Indiana's 2020 Mr. Football.

Whereas, Center Grove High School running back Carson
Steele is the 2020 winner of Indiana's Mr. Football award;

Whereas, Steele, a senior, is Center Grove's all-time leading rusher with 5,907 yards, and he is the first Trojan to win the

7 Mr. Football award;

Whereas, Steele gained notoriety as a freshman where he finished the season rushing 1,703 yards, scoring 20 touchdowns. He then completed his sophomore season with an astounding 2,270 yards and 29 touchdowns;

Whereas, Steele came back from injuries in his junior year and finished his final season in high school football with 1,659

20212712



HR 1555/DI 133 2021

1	yaras ana 31 touchaowns, scoring 82 touchaowns auring his
2	career;
3	Whereas, Steele graduates with 16 school records in all;
4	and
5	Whereas, Carson Steele will be remembered at Center Grove
6	High School for his hard work and determination on the field
7	and for his passion and commitment to high school football:
8	Therefore,
9	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
10	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
12	congratulates Carson Steele as Indiana's Mr. Football award
13	recipient.
14	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
15	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the
16	office of State Representative John Jacob for distribution.

